

jITEM NO.47  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1280/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2005 in FA No.397/2005 &  
CA No.1559/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

D.G.M., O.N.G.C. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL BABABHAI KESHAVDAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 04/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

One last opportunity is granted to the petitioner  
to remove the defects in the application for substitution  
within four weeks from today.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR